ADDENDUM NO. 3
December 5, 2022
CITY OF FAIRHOPE, AL
FOUNDER’S PARK ATHLETIC TRACK AND PARKING IMPROVEMENTS

CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, PROPOSAL AND SPECIFICATIONS

SECTION V : BIDDER RESPONSE SCHEDULE OF ITEMS, Item 206-E1 “Relocate Existing Light Poles (incl,
Pole Removal/Reset, New Foundation, New Electrical Box, New Conduit & New Wire to New Location)

e REQ’D: ALL BIDDERS SHALL USE A TOTAL BUDGET AMOUNT OF $99,000.00 FOR ITEM
206-E1 (UNIT PRICE: $33,000.00). Once the contract is approved the owner, contractor and engineer
shall coordinate for a final price on this item to determine if it will fit within the constraints of the budget.

X X r

Acknowledement Authoffzed

S AWGRASS



